FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0851-0027 OME 0851-0027				
12.28.00 DEC 101678161				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New 30/0/ X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Other				
Conveying Party				
Month Day Year				
Name Spring Brook Manufacturing, Inc. 10 31 00				
Formerly 76117346				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Little Bear Snowshoe Company, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 52 River Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Stowe VT 05672				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
TOT OFFICE HOT ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2001 HTHAI1 00000024 76112346				
40. VV UP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information of sesurated to average applications, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0423

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		The state of the s		
Address (line 1)		m language of the second of th		
Address (line 2)				
			100 /// 000	
Address (line 3)		nec	28	
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (802) 658-0220				
Name	Stewart H. McConaughy, Esc	4.	Market and the second s	
Address (line 1)	Gravel and Shea	arrial N		
		A just 1		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 369			
Address (line 3)	Burlington, VT 05402-0369	9		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance d	locument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
76/112,34	demark Application Number(s)	2,228,937	stration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		emachilitica	(12.22.00	
	H. McConaughy, Esq. of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
1				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SPRING BROOK MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an office at 2591 B 3/4 Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81503, has adopted, has used and is using the trademarks, or has an intent to use, indicated in Exhibit "A," and is the owner of the registrations and applications thereof, indicated respectively in the said Exhibit "A".

LITTLE BEAR SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC (f/k/a Little Bear Acquisition Company, LLC), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 52 River Road, Stowe, Vermont 05672, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPRING BROOK MANUFACTURING, INC. does hereby assign to LITTLE BEAR SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit "A," the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and any registrations thereof.

SPRING BROOK MANUFACTURING, INC.

By: C/n wat

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF MESA

At GRAND Junction, in said County and State, this 31st day of October, 2000, personally appeared Jim WATSON , Duly Authorized Agent of SPRING BROOK MANUFACTURING, INC., and he acknowledged this instrument, by him signed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of SPRING BROOK MANUFACTURING, INC.

Before me, <u>Octorah S. Campbell</u>

Exp: Illioloi F.R.

[Affix Notarial Seal or Stamp]

<Little Bear - Spring Brook Trademark Assignment/117447/2\$mf02! WPD/SHM>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0425

Exhibit "A"

Trademark Registrations and Applications

- 1. US Trademark 2,228,937 Covers bear paw graphic.
- 2. Colorado Trademark 19991061019 "Little Bear Snowshoes."
- 3. US Trademark for "Little Bear" is not secure but is expected to be secured.
- 4. US Trademark Application 76/112,346, SnowSchool.
- 5. Japanese Trademark Applied for, "Bear Paw" design.
- 6. Japanese Trademark "Little Bear" is held for sleeping bags, still pursuing.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 12/28/2000